# **JP \$400,00 56808**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Varn International, Inc.	05/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOMPAC Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	159 Dwight Place	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5680816
Patent Number:	5878663
Patent Number:	5551338
Patent Number:	5979314
Patent Number:	5983791
Patent Number:	6095042
Patent Number:	6330859
Patent Number:	5454310
Patent Number:	5134935
Patent Number:	5539952

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

PATENT REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0213

500276442

Correspondent Name: Timothy W. Hagan, Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOM0026G5/36124.68

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy W. Hagan

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Varn Intl to Kompac US Pat assignment#page1.tif source=Varn Intl to Kompac US Pat assignment#page2.tif source=Varn Intl to Kompac US Pat assignment#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. ISSUED PATENTS

WHEREAS, Varn International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 130 West Second Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and the inventions described therein listed on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, **KOMPAC Technologies LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 159 Dwight Place, Fairfield, New Jersey, 07004 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions as described in the aforesaid Letters Patents and any divisions or continuations thereof and the inventions therein disclosed and any improvements thereof, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions,

and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued
thereon.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its
duly authorized officer below named this _/s day of, 2007.
Varn International, Inc.
Thomas J. Koenig Its Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
State of Ohio :
: SS
County of Montgomery :
On this
My Dule Hyrite L

KIMBERLY L. SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 5, 2008

# **SCHEDULE**

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,680,816	10/28/97	LIVE SHAFT OSCILLATOR FOR LITHOGRAPHIC PRESS DAMPENER
5,878,663	03/09/99	DAMPENER RECIRCULATOR APPARATUS FOR A PRINTING PRESS
5,551,338	09/03/96	DRIVE DISENGAGING DEVICE FOR AN OFFSET LIGHOGRAPHIC SEAL-TYPE DAMPENING SYSTEM
5,979,314	11/09/99	LITHOGRAPHIC DAMPENER
5,983,791	11/16/99	END-SEAL CARRIER ASSEMBLY
6,095,042	08/01/00	DAMPENER ACTIVATION APPARATUS AND METHOD
6,330,859	12/18/01	DAMPENER ACTIVATION APPARATUS AND METHOD
5,454,310	10/03/95	SEGMENTED OSCILLATING FLUID EVAPORATION ROLLER FOR PRINTING PRESSES
5,134,935	08/04/92	LITHOGRAPHIC DAMPENER
5,539,952	07/30/96	FLUID HANDLING APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING LITHOGRAPHIC PRESSES

RECORDED: 05/14/2007